This is information on a product in full production.
January 2015 DocID018564 Rev 2 1/9
STPS41H100C-Y
Automotive low drop power Schottky rectifier
Datasheet − production data
Features
• Negligible switching losses
• High junction temperature capability

(1) Resin gate position accepted in each of the two
position shown as well as the symmetrical opposites
Ordering information STPS41H100C-Y
8/9 DocID018564 Rev 2
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 7. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STPS41H100CGY-TR STPS41H100CGY D²PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
STPS41H100CTY STPS41H100CY TO-220AB 2.20 g 50 Tube
Table 8. Revision history
Date Revision Changes
21-Oct-2011 1 Initial release.
14-Jan-2015 2